Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 110,888.13

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/1/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/10/2018

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period: 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 110,888.13 | $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

6,371,000.00
36,968.32

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

36,968.32
6,407,968.32

¢« |0 | | (0

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 5,914,824.03

TOTAL RETENTION $ 295,481.97

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding

295,481.97

|

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 5,619,342.06

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 5,508,453.93

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 110,888.13

Architect Engineer:

% 10/10/18

ignature, date "

File Code: 05075-02-07-13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name
PBC Project #

Job Location

Owner.

Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex
05075

CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Companv. Inc.

533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616

Public Building Commission Of Chicago [

FOR PAYMENT #12 1

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President, of Path Construction, an lliincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

helshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner. under Col 0. C1581 date;
2017, for the following project: =0k Yy

s of said Contract

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted vith, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, nd services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names s the full amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of ll such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor,
materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated.

th day of August,

Nocacnt

-Work Completed——
e Suscaracr Name & Adess E—— Grgnalcontractamoun] | Crange Orders % Compete Proviess Current Toatto date retanage ot proviout e net aount due NU——
Survey S 9,500.00 | $ 11,625.00| $ 21,125.00 91%| $ 18,065.00 | $ 113400 | S 15,199.00|$ 95995| % 17,161.75| S 1,077.30| $ 2,885.95
[T
el $ 15000000 | $ (15500.00)| § 13450000 o3%| $ 12450000 000[$ 12450000|s 622500|$ 11827500 S 000[$ 1622500
Coememmse® |'s 36000000($ 10375.02|S  370375.02| 100%|s 370375025 - |s 370375025 18s1875|s  3s1sse27)s ©00) $ 1851875
i $ 39450000 S 35450000 100%| $ 39450000 | S - |'S 39450000|s 1972500($ 37477500 $ S 1972500
— $ 37500000 |$ (3,280.00)| $  371,720.00 100%| $ 371,72000( S $ 37172000 |s 1858800|$ 35313400 $ - |s 1858600
S $  457.669.00 S 457669.00 100%| S 431,479.86|S  26,189.14 | 457.669.00 | 2288345|$  409.90587|$ 24.879.68|S  22.883.45
— S 12,000.00 $  1200000| 100%|S 1056000 |S  1.44000|S 12.00000|s  e000l$ 1003200 % 136800 600.00
[ —
o £ 6526 i $  229,000.00 S 22900000| 100%|$ 229,00000]$ - |$ 22900000|s 11450008 21755000 $ - |s 1145000
e T T TP
550 Tese Ao _—
Lake Zurch £ 60047 $  10.500.00 S 10,500.00 100%| S  10.500.00 | $ - S 1050000 |S 525001 S 9.975.00 | $ - S 525.00
Corvememmie® |'s 5300000 $ 5300000 100%|$ 3000000[$ 2300000|S 53,00000|s 265000|$ 2850000 | $  21.850.00| $ 2,650.00
A s viser Samer
S 3700000 S 3700000 100%| S 37,000001$ - |s 3700000|s 185000]$ 3515000 | $ - 1s 1,850.00
ey sy S 6.500.00 s 6.500.00 100%|S 6500003 - |s 650000]s 32500| 8 6.175.00 | - 1s 325.00
S | as000i00 $ 71,000.00 100%|S  67.450.00 S  355000|$ 71,00000|s 355000|$ 6407750 | $ 337250 $ 3,550.00
et S 154,000.00 $ 154,000.00 100%| S 149,104.00 | $ 4,896.00 | $ 15400000 s 7.70000{ S 14164880 | S 4651201 % 7,700.00
AT et Faoe Wraspes
Paos S 25.000.00 S 2500000 Se%| S 14.00000|$ - s 1400000|s 70000|$ 1330000 | § - |s 1170000
Deenen S 7000000 |$ (19.337.21)| $ 5060279 100%| S 50.602.73 |5 - |s soso27s|s  2s3014|$ 4807265 | § 0008 253014
Wood oy
s 62837.00|$  62837.00| 100%|S 62.837.00|$ - |s 62837.00|s 314185| 5969515 | $ - Is 314185
o S 29,500.00 S 29,500.00 100%| S 29.500.00| S - |s 2950000|s 1.47500|$ 28025.00 | $ - 1s 1,475.00
b GB) [ SI -, Y. s 170000 |  100%| $ 25000(s  145000|$ 1,70000]s 8500|$ 23750|8 1377508 85.00
- S 5.400.00 s 5.400.00 sw0%[s 2145885 000|s 214568 - 1s 214568 | $ 000 325432
[S——
e S 5,551.00 [ $ 4,169.00| $ $.720.00 100%| $ 9,720.00 | $ - S 8,720.00 | § 48600 $ 923400 $ 2 S 486.00




Saskemat Scorescars

S 830000 $ 830000| 100%/$  7,80000$ 50000 $  830000(s - 1s 7.80000 [ $  500.00 e
et S 39,500.00 s 39,500.00 100%|S  35175.00|S  432500|S$ 3950000|s 1s7500|$ 3341625 | $ 410875 1,975.00
Vinson Shazes
S 725000 $ 725000 |  100% $  7.25000|S 7,25000|s 72500 $ 652500 725.00
Kyt S 12,000.00 s 12,000.00 100%| $ 12,0000 | $ - |s 1200000|s  ec000|s 11,400.00 | $ - 600.00
i) S 1989.00 s 1989.00| 100%|S  1985.00|$ - s 198s00(s - s 1,989.00| z =
2 $  189.322.00 s 18932200 100%|$ 189322005 - |¢ 18932200|s o4sst0|$ 17985590 § g 9,466.10
— S 59,500.00 S 5950000| 100%|S 5850000 S  1,00000|$ 5950000|s 2675008 5557500 S 950.00 2,975.00
i S 186331005 7.85676|S 19418776 100%| $ 19353435 (S (0.00)| $ 19353435|s oe7e72|S  183.857.63| S 0.00 10,330.13
W e S = =
Chicago L 60844 bk $ 175,000.00 S 175,000.00 100%| S 157,141.00 [ $ 17,859.00 | $ 175,000.00 | 8.75000| $ 149,283.95 | $  16,966.05 8,750.00
W Bacr e
e v Beca
s 1 8083 S 600,000.00 S 60000000 | 100%| S 600,00000|S - |s 60000000|s 3000000|5 57000000 $ - 30,000.00
S203 s A S0 ExovernCectan
R Charles. L 60174 $ 405,000.00 | $ 26,298.41 [ S 431,288.41 100%| S 419,488.41 | S 11,810.00 | $ 431,298.41|s 2158482 S 398,513.99 | S 11,219.50 21,564.92
e S 65.000.00 S 6500000| 100%|S 6500000 - |s 6500000|s 3250008 61,750.00 | $ - 3,250.00
c o $ 93,0000 $  9300000| 100%/$ 93000005 - |s e300000|s ses000|s 88350.00 | $ 5 4,650.00
294003, Coon Grom e o
Chcago eps L &aatt S 40,500.00 $  4050000| 100%[$ 40500.00|$ - |s 4050000|s 202500($ 38475.00 | $ - 2,025.00
e $ 9500000 $  9500000| 100%|$ 9500000 % - | ss00000|s 475000($ 20,250.00 | $ : 4,750.00
o e can vues
oL 80124 S 48500000 |S 3042197|$ 515,421.97 100%| $ 51542197 |$ - $ 51542197 (s 25771.10]$ 485,650.87 | $ 0.00 25,771.10
SUBTOTAL page1 $ 4919,512.00 | $ 115.405.95 | §  5.034917.95 | 99.5% |$4,903,681.08 | § 104,403.14 | $5.008,084.22 [ $250,14498 | §  4655.093.76 | § 98.845.48 276,978.71




———Work Completed:

Subsonaciar Name & Adress Type ot Wark Orignal contract amoung  Change Orders Adusted Contract Amt | % Cormplete Prevous Current Tetal to date retanage et previous bing. et amount due emarng el
o Corsirocion Cornny
125 E Aiganqun Re. General Concons. N 361,593.00| § (57,951.27)| $ 303,641.73 90.5%| § 295,747.05| $ 6,376.47| § 302,123.52|$ 1510818 § 280,959.69 | $ 6,057.66 | $ 16,624.38
Pty
Bond s 37.885.00 $ 37,895.00 100%| $ 37,895.00| S -|1S 37895.00|S 188475| 8 36,00025| $ - $ 1,8%4.75
Fsrance $ 62,000.00 S 62,000.00 100%| S 62,000.00 | $ -|$ 62000.00|8 310000(S 58,80000| $ . $ 3,100.00
Overhead ane Proft s 300,000.00 $ 300,000.00 ©85%| S 292,200.00 | 6,300.00| S 298,500.00($ 1492500| S 27759000 $ 5,985.00 | $ 16,425.00
Mapazaton N 200,000.00 S 200,000.00 100%| S 200,000.00 | S -|$ 200,000.00|$ 10.00000|S$ 190,00000 | $ - S 10,000.00
s - s -1 s 5 s - [ 2
ey $ 622129 622120 | 100%[$ 622129 § S|8 e22129|s 31108 sa1023 § (0.00)| § 311.06
s - s $ -|s - s =g -
$ 7 s $ -|s 5 S - $ 2
S - s S -8 - S - s -
$ - s $ s - $ - s .
$ - s $ s - $ S8 -
s - s $ - s - s - |s -
s - s $ -|s - s - |s B
$ - s $ -1 s 3 $ - $ -
S = s S -1s - S - s -
S = s $ - |3 = S - S =
s - s $ s - $ - |s -
s - s s s - $ = |8 -
B - s s s - $ s -
s - s s s - $ - s -
s - s $ -|s - s - s -
$ : S $ - s - $ - $ -
$ - s $ -1s = $ - $ =
s - s $ - s - s - |s -
PBC $ 190,000.00 | $ (10351.65) $ 173,648.35 0% s S -|s = S - S 179,648.35
PBC A $ 200,000.00 ($ (16,356.00) S 183,644.00 0% s S -8 - s - $ 183,644.00
PBC e $ 100,000.00 -3 100,000.00 0% s £ s 5 s = s 100,000.00
S .
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 1,451,488.00 | $ (78,437.63)| $ 1,373,050.37 66.0%| S 894,06334 | S 12,676.47 | S 906,739.81 | S 45,336.99 | S 849,360.17 | S 12,04265 | S 511,647.55
subtotal page 1 $4,919,512.00 $ 11540595 $ 5,034,917.95 $4,903,681.08 S 104,403.14 $5,008,084.22 $250,14498 $ 4,659,093.76 S 98,84548 S 276,978.71
subtotal page 2 $ 1,451,488.00 $ (78,437.63) $ 1,373,050.37 S 89406334 S 12,676.47 $ 906,739.81 $ 4533699 $ 849,360.17 S  12,042.65 S 511,647.55
ITOTAL $ 6,371,000.00 $ 36,968.32 $  6,407,968.32 92.3% $5,797,744.42 $ 117,079.61 $5,914,824.03 $295,481.97 $ 5,508,453.93 $ 110,888.13 $ 788,626.26




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $5,914,824.03
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $36,968.32 LESS 10% RETAINED $295,481.97
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS| $6,407,968.32 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,619,342.06
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $5,508,453.93
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,407,968.32 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $110,888.13
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $788,626.26

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

"

rause

President

SWe ané\ SWO!

otary Public
My Commission expires:

to before me this 10th day of October, 2018.

MARLO CRUTCHER
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lliinois
My Commission Expires Jan 23, 2021




	Sheridan Annex #12
	Pages from PA#12 - 05075_PA_12_PCC_02_07_13_20181011

